
Month:   JAN-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

1 KR/RN/COML/MP
S-RN/2018-19/E 
dtd. 21/01/2019 
Tender 
Notification No, 
04/2018-19/E

 Multi-Purpose stalls (MPS) 
at Ratnagiri  station over  
Konkan Railway.

Public 
notification

 ‘21/01/2019 Two bid 22/02/2019 RN-06 One (1)  Shri Sadik Karim Nakade Five (5)                                                           
Loksanchalit Sadhan Kendra, Ratnagiri,             
CONAITRE SOLUTIONS  Pvt Ltd.,                       
Shri Yogesh Shankar Kamble,                          
Shri Dilip Ganpat Bhingarde,                                
Shri Ramesh Tukaram Kolapate

H1 KR/RN/RTM/MPS/RN/LOA     
dtd.04/06/2019

  Shri Sadik Karim 
Nakade

Rs.88,000/ 01/07/2019                        
to 31/03/2026

KR/RN/COML/MP
S-23-STN/2018-
19/E Notification
No, 04/2018-19/E
anchalit sadhan
kendra,                    
(Tender 
discharged)                                               
SVX- 
Loksanchalit 
sadhan kendra,
,Santosh Balu
Mithari,,                                                        
AVRD-
,Loksanchalit 
sadhan kendra
(Tender 
Disharged)                                                
SGR-Loksanchalit 
sadhan kendra,
UKC-Loksanchalit 
sadhan kendra,
(Tender 
Disharged)                          

Multi-Purpose stall at 23
stations viz.. Kolad, 
Mangaon,Veer,Karanjadi,Vin
here,Diwankhavati, Anjani,
Kamathe, Savarda, Aravali,
Sangmeshwar Ukshi, Bhoke,
Nivsar, Adavali, Vilvade,
Rajapur, Vaibhavwadi,
Nandgaon, Sindhudurg,
Zarap, Sawantwadi and
Madure                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
anchalit sadhan kendra,                  

Public 
notification

 ‘21/01/2019 Two bid 22/02/2019 KOL- 04                           
MNI -04                             
VEER-02,                          
VINH-02                           
KFD-Nil                               
DWV-01,                               
ANO-1,                                    
SVX-03,                              
AVRD-01,                        
SGR-06,                           
UKC-01,                         
BHOKE-01,                       
NIV-01,                                
ADVI-02,                                 
VID-03,                                      
RAJP-08                              
VBW-03              ,                
NAN-03                              
SNDD-07,                               
ZARP-04,                                
SWV-10,                                
KMAH -Nil                        
MADR - Nil                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

KOL-04 Abhijit More,  Shri Alankar 
Harischandra Mhamunkar, Mrs. Savita Arvind 
Tambe,Shri Nitin Naresh Yadav.                      
MNI- 01-Pooja Bhoir,(P1)                        
VEER-02 Shri Sandesh Shridhar Nakashe 
and Shri Bavesh Biva Ambavale .                 
VINH-01 (P1) Maruti G Jadhav                  
DWV-Nil,                                                ANO-
Nil,                                                      SVX- 
Vaidehi Nikam,                                  AVRD-
Nil.                                              SGR- Shri. 
Abdul Majeed Gufoor Khan, Shri. Bhargav 
Shankar Devlekar,  Shri. Harshal 
Chandrakant Ghawali,  Shri Ganpat Dhondu 
Kambale and Shri.Devendra Kusumakar 
Bidaye.     UKC-Nil,  BHOKE-Nil,                 
NIV-Nil,                                                    
ADVI-Balkrishna Narkar,                       VID-
Nil,                                                     RAJP-
08-Pramod Parte, Sonu Ganu Sarvankar, 
Anant Balkrishna Sarvankar, K.D. Traders, 
Mahila Lok shanchalit kendra,Ravindra 
Digambar Walawalkar,Arjun Aatmaram 
Rogye,Alankar H. Mhamulkar
VBW-02-Dilip Iswalkar, Devang Bidye    NAN:-
Prakash Ghadi,K.D.Traders     SNDD- Pratap 
Desai                             SWV- Pandurang 
Appa Vengurlekar  ZARP-Bhargavi 
Bhalchandra Phondekar,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
KOL – Nil                                                                     
MNI –03 -Shradha Jogale, Snehale S hridhar 
Nakashe, Surekha K Khobnak,                                     
VEER-Nil,                                                                  
VINH - Loksanchalit sadhan kendra,   (Offer 
withdrawn by party tender discharged)                 
DWV-   Loksanchalit sadhan kendra,                          
(Tender discharged)                                                 
ANO - Loksanchalit sadhan kendra,                    
(Tender discharged)                                               
SVX- Loksanchalit sadhan kendra, ,Santosh Balu 
Mithari,,                                                        
AVRD-,Loksanchalit sadhan kendra                     
(Tender Disharged)                                                
SGR-Loksanchalit sadhan kendra,                           
UKC-Loksanchalit sadhan kendra,                      
(Tender Disharged)                                                
BHOKE-Loksanchalit sadhan kendra                         
(Tender Discharged)                                                 
NIV-Loksanchalit sadhan kendra,                         
(Tender Disharged)                                                 
ADVI-Loksanchalit sadhan kendra,                             
VID-Tejshwini  Yashwant Chaware,Pooja 
Chandramani Jadhav, Loksanchalit sadhan 
kendra,                    (tender discharged)                                
RAJP :- Nil,                                        VBW:- 
,Loksanchalit sadhan kendra,                       NAN 
:- Hirkani Loksanchalit Sadhan kendra,               
SNDD :- Madhuri Sunil Zode,Yashodhara 
Warkari, Prakash Ramdas Jadhav,Vijay 
Yashwant Pawar,Villi  Vishnu Gaikwad, Lok 
sanchalit sadhan kendra.                                                                 
SWV -Satywan Prakash Panchal,Lok sanchalit 
sadhan kendra,Pramod Dhondu Parte,Ashwini  
Ravindra Walawalkar,Sanjay  Ramchadra 
Ghadi,Asha  Balkrishna Rawool,Rakesh  Ramesh 

H1                                                                                  
KOL-KR/RN/RTM/MPS/KOL/LOA  
DTD 28.06.2019                       MNI-
KR/RN/RTM/MPS/MNI/LOA  
Dtd.28.06.2019                                               
VEERKR/RN/RTM/MPS/VEER/LOA 
DTD.28.06.2019                                 
SVX-KR/RN/RTM/MPS/SVX/LOA 
Dtd.28.06.2019                                        
ADVI-KR/RN/RTM/MPS/ADVI/LOA 
DTD28/06/2019,                               
SGR-KR/RN/RTM/MPS/SGR/LOA 
Dtd.28/06/2019,                                      
NAN-KR/RN/RTM/MPS/NAN/LOA 
Dtd.28.06.2019                             
SWV-KR/RN/RTM/MPS/SWV/LOA 
DTD.28.06.2019                                          
RAJP-KR/RN/RTM/MPS/RAJP/LOA  
DTD.28.06.2019                               
ZARPKR/RN/RTM/MPS/ZARP/LOA 
.DTD.28.06.2019                       
SNDDKR/RN/RTM/MPS/SNDD/LOA  
Dtd.28.06.2019                         VBW-
KR/RN/RTM/MPS/VBW/LOA DTD. 
28.06.2019                                                                                                                                                       

KOL- Abhijit More ,       
MNI-Pooja Bhoir,          
VEER : Sandesh 
Nakashe                      
SVX- Vaidehi Nikam  
ADVI  -Balkrishna 
Narkar,  SGR-Bhargav 
Shankar Devlekar,                        
NAN- prakash Ghadi ,       
SWV-Pandurang Appa 
Vengurlekar             
RAJP- Pramod Dhondu 
Parte,                            
ZARP-Bhargavi 
Phondekar                     
SNDD-Pratap Desai ,         
VBW- Dilip Rajaram 
Iswalkar,                                                                                                                                             

 KOL-32,000/-,                                        
MNI-15,200,                                           
VEER-30,000/-,                                          
SVX-4500/-,                                        
ADVI - 5001/-                                         
SGR-51,516/-                                       
SWV-30,006/-                                             
RAJP:-12,320/-                                       
ZARP-12000/-                                             
SNDD- 12600/-                                         
VBW-51,000/-    

01/08/2019-31/07/2026

Month:                 FEB-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL
Month:              MAR-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

1 KR/RN/RRM/CO
MM/Mango stall 
Date 29/03/2019 
Notification No 
05/2018-19

Allotment of Mango Stall at 
various stations over RN 
region for the period  of two 
months from date mentioned 
in of LOA.

Public 
notification

30/03/2019 Single bid 15-04-2019 RN-02.                                  
(all remaining stn are nil)        
excluding halt stn

Shri Dayaram Shriram Chikte,              
Shri Rajesh S.Sonar

Nil H1 KR/RN/RTM/Mango-
Stall/2019/RN-2/2 
DTD.27.05.2019

Dayaram Shriram 
Chikte,Shri Rajesh 
S.Sonar

Rs.52,000/- and Rs.52,568 
respectively

27/05/2019 – 30/06/2019

Month:            APR-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED BY COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT OF RN REGION DURING THE YEAR 2019



1

KR/RN/COML/Te
a Stall/10 nos.  
Notification No. 
01/2019-20-E

Tea stall at 10 station viz. 
MNI, 
DWV,VINH,KMAH,SVX,UKS
HI,BHOKE,ZARAP,MADR, 
SOUNDAL (H)

Public 
Notification

05-04-19
Two bid 
system 

09-05-19

MNI -02,                          
DWV -nil,                                 
VINH -03 ,                      
KMAH -nil ,                       
SVX -05 ,                     
UKSHI-01,                 
BHOKE-nil ,                   
ZARAP-nil,                     
MADR-Nil ,                
SOUNDAL (H) -01    
TOTAL =12

MNI – PRIORITY P2- SUNIL D GHOLAP     
VINH – PRIORITY P1    MAHESH M 
SHINDE, MARUTI G JADHAV,             
SVX – PRIORITY P1 SANTOSH V 
GHANEKAR  

VINH - MARUTI G JADAHV YES H1 MNI = 
1)KR/RN/RTM/MNI/TS/LOA  DTD 
15.07.2019              VINH = 
2)KR/RN/RTM/VINH/TS/LOA   
Dtd. 17/07/2019             SVX = 
3)KR/RN/RTM/SVX/TS/LOA 
DTD.15.07.2019                     

MNI – SUNIL D GHOLAP                                        
VINH – MAHESH M 
SHINDE                                                                        
SVX – SANTOSH V 
GHANEKAR

MNI - 80000/- P.A  VINH – 
15000/- P.A                   SVX 
– 50000/-P.A.

Period from 01.08.2019 
for 9 years  31.07.2028  
for all three contract 

Month:           MAY -2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL
Month:      JUNE-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

1
No. 
KR/RN/RRM/CO
ML/01/2019-20/W 
Date :18/06/2019

 Award of contract for 
cleaning & upkeep works at 
Karanjadi and 
Diwankhavati stations over 
Konkan Railway.

OPEN 
TENDER

19/06/2019 Single bid 22-07-19 5 NA NA L1
KR/RN/RTM/STN-CLEAN/KFD-
DWV/LOA dtd.21/08/2019  Abhishekh Enterprises  7,64,628/- 

One Year from
01/09/2019 to
31/08/2020.

 
Month:   JULY-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

1

No. 
KR/RN/RRM/CO
ML/02/2019-20/W 
Date :19/07/2019

 Award of contract for 
cleaning & upkeep works at 
Ratnagiri stations over 
Konkan Railway.

OPEN 
TENDER

20-07-19 Two bid 
system 

21-08-19

10

Ecoclean Systems & Solutions,     M/S 
Disha Agency,                         M/S 
Focus Facility and          Security 
Services

Super Maintenance services, Pratik
Manpower Supply & Consultancy Services Pvt
.Ltd,                                                                    
M/S Alphacom services India,
City Care Mumbai,
Cleanex Hospitality ,
Son’s House,
Rajrashmi Hospitality Services 

L1 KR/RN/RTM/STN-CLEAN 
/RN/19-21/LOA Date :-
26/11/2019

M/S DISHA AGENCY Rs.83,98,932/- Two year from
01/12/2019 to
30/11/2021.

Month:     AUG-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL
Month:          SEP-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL
Month:            OCT-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

1

KR/RN/COML/PA
Y-USE/RN-KKW 
dtd. 23/10/2019  
Notification No. 
02/2019-20/E

Operating and upkeep of 
toilet block on “Pay & use 
basis” at Ratnagiri and 
Kanavali

Public 
Notification

24-10-19 Single bid

25/11/2019 @
11 HRS

RN – 03                   KKW -
02

NA NA YES H1 RN-KR/RN/RTM/PAY & 
USE/RN/19-21  Dtd. 
09/12/2019    KKW-
KR/RN/RTM/PAY & 
USE/KKW/19-21 Dtd. 
09/12/2019

Katkuri Sandhya               RN- 1st year Rs.61,895/-
p.a.                                   

KKW- 1st year Rs.33,395/-
p.a.

Period of two years from
16/12/2019 to
15/12/2021 

Month:         NOV-2019

Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

NIL
Month     : DEC-2019



Sr. No. Tender No. Item/Nature of work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of 
receipt of 
quotation/ 

tender

Nos. of quotation recd.
Nos. and Name of parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos. and Name of parties not qualified 

after technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to 

Highest 
offer/Evaluated as 

H1

Contract No. & Date Name of Contractor Value of Contract (Rs.)
Scheduled date of 

completion

1

 
KR/RN/COML/Te
a Stall/RN Date : 
05/12/2019  
Tender 
notification no. 
03/2019-20/E

Tea Stall at Ratnagiri  
Railway  Station.

Public 
Notification

05-12-2019 Two bid 
system 

07/01/2020
11 (Eleven) : Priority 1 = 
04 ,Priority 2=5, Priority 3 
= 2   since four offers 
received under P1 
category, offers received 
under P2 & P3 not 
considered

Shri Prakash Vasant Phalke (As a
LL)

1) Shri Pranil Dattatray Avasare
2) Shri Vijay Mahadev Bargode,
3) Maruti Hanumant Naik,

 YES H1 KR/RN/RTM/RN/TS/PF-02 
Mum End/LOA  Dtd.   Date : 
14/02/2020                          

Shri Prakash Vasant
Phalke (As a LL)

   Rs. 7,97,226/- p.a. Nine years from 
16.02.2020 to 
15/02/2029

KR/RN/COML/Te
a Stall/SGR-
SNDD  Tender 
notification no. 
03/2019-20/E 
Dtd.05/12/2019

Tea Stall at  Sangameshwar 
and Sindhudurg  

Public 
Notification

05-12-2019 Two bid 
system 

07-01-2020 8 (Eleven) : Priority 1 = 03 
,Priority 2=3, Priority 3 = 2   
since three offers received 
under P1 category, offers 
received under P2 & P3 
not considered  

SGR -                                     1) Shri 
Maruti Hanumant Naik   2)Shri Sachin 
Dattatray Kamarkar    3) Shri 
Dattaram Vithhal Khatate  as a LL Nil H1 

KR/RN/RTM/SGR/TS/LOA         
DTD.31/01/2020 

SGR – Shri Sachin 
Dattatray Kamarkar

 Rs. 3,87,786/- p.a.  Nine years from 
01.02.2020 to 
31/01/2029

                                    6 
(SIX ) : Priority 1 = 1 
,Priority 2=1 Priority 3 = 4   
since one offer received 
under P1 category, offers 
received under P2 & P3 
not considered

SNDD – Pranil Dattatray Avasare

Nil H1 
KR/RN/RTM/SNDD/TS/LOA 
dtd. 31/01/2020

SNDD - Pranil Dattatray 
Avasare

Rs. 86,900/- p.a
Nine years from 
01.02.2020 to 
31/01/2029

2

KR/RN/COML/ 
RN/advt-sole-
right/04/2019-

20/E
  Sole Advertisement Rights 
at Ratnagiri station

Public 
Notification

07-12-2019

Two bid 
system 

08/01/2020 1

 EXCEL ADVERTISING PVT. LTD

Nil H1 
KR/RN/RTM/RN/SAR/LOA 
DTD.18/02/2020  

 EXCEL ADVERTISING 
PVT. LTD

Rs.   6,92,650/-  p.a.   
Three years from
01.04.2020

KR/RN/RTM/CHI/SRA/LOA 4,29,400/- = Chiplun

KR/RN/RTM/KHED/SRA/LOA 2,96,150/- =khed

KR/RN/RTM/KKW/SRA/LOA 6,01,100/-= Kankvali

KR/RN/RTM/KUDL/SRA/LOA 5,00,080/- = Kudal

KR/RN/RTM/SWV/SRA/LOA  4,00,075/- = Sawantwadi

3

KR/RN/COML/ 
RN/PAY-
PARK/05/2019-
20/E 
dtd.12/12/2019

Award of Pay & parking 
contract  at Ratnagiri station

Public 
Notification

14-12-2019 Two bid 
system 

16/01/2020
6 Priority 1 Nil, Priority 2 

Nil, Priority 3 =06

Shri Dhiraj Baliram Mhapuskar,
Kanchupati Brahmaiah, Shri Amol
Ramakant Pednekar , Rasika
Rajendra Sawant,Sachin Sunil
Aundhakar, M/S Disha Agency                                                                                                                                           

Nil H1 

KR/RN/RTM/RN/PAY-
PARK/LOA  

Shri Dhiraj Baliram 
Mhapuskar

4,50,333/- 01/04/2020 period will be
of three years.  

 

KR/RN/COML/PA
Y-PARK/04-
STN/05/2019-
20/E 12/12/2019

Award of Pay & parking 
contract  at CHI , KKW  
KUDL, SWV    station

Public 
Notification

14/12/2019

Two bid 
system 

16-01-2020 CHI -02 

Kanchupati Brahmaiah, Shri Sanjay R. Kalmundkar,

KR/RN/RTM/CHI/PAY-
PARK/LOA

Kanchupati Brahmaiah, Rs. 37,899/- 01/04/2020 period will be
of three years.  

 

  
 

, KKW -3,
Sulbha Umesh Walke, Shri Santosh
Dattaram Jadhav, Shri Umesh Sahadev Walke,

H1 
KR/RN/RTM/KKW/PAY-
PARK/LOA

Dattaram Jadhav, 11,100/- 01/04/2020 period will be
of three years.  

  KUDL 1 
Kanchupati Brahmaiah  

KR/RN/RTM/KUDL/PAY- 
PARK/LOA

Kanchupati Brahmaiah 46,786/- 01/04/2020 period will be
of three years.  

     SWV – 3 Kanchupati Brahmaiah ,Shri Ajay 
Shripad Tanawade  Shri Balkrishna Sharad Parkar

H1 

KR/RN/RTM/SWV/PAY-
PARK/LOA

Kanchupati Brahmaiah 28,999/- 01/04/2020 period will be
of three years.  

 

 EXCEL ADVERTISING PVT. LTD

Nil H1 

 EXCEL ADVERTISING 
PVT. LTD

Three years from  
01.04.2020 for all five 
station 

 

 

KR/RN/COML/adv
t-sole-right -05
stn/04/2019-20/E  
dtd. 06/12/2019

 Sole Advertisement Rights 
at 
CHI,KHED,KKW,KUDL,SWV

Public 
Notification

07-12-2019 Two bid 
system 

08/01/2020 1per station  for Sole 
Advertisiment rights at 
Khed, Chiplun, Ratnagiri, 
Kankavali, Kudal & 
Sawantwadi


